	OIPER	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	NOV 1 0 7003	REC
OMB No. 0651-00	027 6 1431200	

11-17-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 66 5/31/2005 4.006.033.1				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	JZJ ease	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): //-//	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	George C. Rakes		Name: P.E. Fusion, LLC	
			Internal Address	
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 608 Ross Avenue	
	[] Assignment [] Merger			
	[X] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		City: Gillette State: WY ZIP: 82716	
	[] Other		Additional name(s) 8 address(ss) attached 2 [] Var [Y] No	
Ex	ecution Date: October 22, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the ex	xecution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	ĺ	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 4,990,209	
	Additional numbers attache	 ed? [] Yes [X] No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
	Name: William W. Cochran II			
	Internal Address: The Law Offices of William W. Cochran, LLC	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	3555 Stanford Road, Suite 230		[X] Enclosed	
	Fort Collins, CO 80525		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 3555 Stanford Road, Suite 230	8.	Deposit account number:	
			50-1491	
	City: Fort Collins State: CO ZIP: 80525		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document			
	William W. Cochran, II William W. 5 Nov. 03			
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

11/14/2003 ECOOPER 00000078 4990209

01 FC:8021

HH:732226 v1

40.00 OP

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 014683 FRAME: 0873**

SATISFACTION, RELEASE AND DISCHARGE OF PATENT COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

In Consideration of the payment of \$\frac{16}{16}, \frac{250}{250}\$, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, George C. Rakes, hereby releases and forever discharges P.E. Fusion, LLC, its successors, members, managers, agents and assigns, and all other persons, firms or corporations, from the Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement between the parties dated October 22, 1999, and from any and all claims, demands, damages, actions, causes of action or suits of any kind or nature whatsoever, and for any amounts owed by P.E. Fusion, LLC under the Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement.

George C. Rakes hereby declares that the terms of this Satisfaction, Release and Discharge have been completely read and are fully understood and voluntarily accepted for the purpose of making a full and final disposition and termination of said Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement for the express purpose of precluding forever any claims that George C. Rakes may have to any equitable ownership interest or legal title in U.S. Patent 4,990,209 and Canadian Patent 1,283,520, and that George C. Rakes reassigns and reconveys all right title and interest in U.S. Patent 4,990,209 and Canadian Patent 1,283,520 to P.E. Fusion, LLC. Further, George C. Rakes agrees to execute all papers necessary or desirable, both now and in the future, to perfect the complete legal and equitable title and ownership in U.S. Patent 4,990,209, Canadian Patent 1,283,520 and the inventions and improvements relating thereto to P.E. Fusion, LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

Honge C Rales George C. Rakes	Date: 10-22-03
George C. Rakes	
State of Wyoming)	
State of Wyoming) ss.: County of Mudan)	
	personally appeared George C. Rakes who is personally ridence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
~	M. Williams

SEADARRY M. WILLIAMS - NOTARY PUBLIC

COUNTY OF STATE OF STATE OF WYOMING

My Commission Expires April 10, 2007

Notary Public

My commission:

Wyomission Expires April 10, 2007

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/10/2003 REEL: 014683 FRAME: 0874